
 
 

 
 
 
 
 

____________________________________________________________________________________ 

OFFICE OF THE CITY MANAGER 

CITY INTEGRITY AND INVESTIGATION DIRECTORATE 

PROVISION OF FORENSIC INVESTIGATION SERVICES FOR A PERIOD OF 

36 MONTHS 

CONTRACT NO. 1A-33445 

26JANUARY2026 

 

ADDENDUM 1 
 

Tenderers for the above-mentioned contract are hereby notified as follows: 

 

1. The closing date for this tender has been extended from 30 January 2026 to 13 

February 2026. The closing date is now on 13 February 2026. The time and venue 

remain the same. 

2. Clarification questions may still be e-mailed till 30 January 2026. 

3. Question and Answers will be posted on website on 06 February 2026. 

 

Please acknowledge receipt of this notice by signing and returning, as part of a 
tender document closing on Friday, 13 February 2026.  

This Notice forms part of the Contract and is to be signed, dated and returned 
with the Tender Documents. Failure to complete and sign any addendum will 
invalidate your bid.  
 

____________________________________________________________________________________ 

 
 

 
 
Name of Authorized Signatory 

 
 
Tenderer’s Signature 

 
 
Name of Firm 

 
 
Date 

 
 
……………………………………… 

 
 
……………………………………… 

 
 
……………………………………… 

 
 
……………………………………… 
 

Company Stamp 



 
 

 


